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Result of the Students Satisfaction Survey
for

The academic Year 2021-22

Please confirmm this 1 the firat and ondy time you answer thig survey
36 rospanges

i res
@ Ho
Gender;
25 responses
® Fomale
® Mae

9 Transgendar




Please select the year in which you are pursuing now? (Academic Year 2021-22)
36 respanses

® MEA First Yoor
@ MEA Saecond Year

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
25 responses

® 4 -850 100%
®3-70tWed%
®2-55wen
® 1-301054%

® 0 -Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

36 respanses

@ 4 -Thoroughty

® 3 - Satisfactoaly

® 2~ Poory

@ 1 - Inditieronty

@ 0 - Want weach a1 al




How well were the teachers able to communicate?

36 responses

® 4 - Adways efactive

® 3 - Somstimes effecive

© 2 - Just satisfacionly

® 1- Generally ineffective

® 0- Very poor comeunication

The teacher’s approach 1o teaching can best be described as
35 respinaes

@ 4 Excoliom
B 3 - Very good
# 2 - God

P 1-Fair

i O Paor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

3 reapansas

W 4 - Always tar

@ 3 - Usuaby fal

B 2 - Somatimes unfair
@ 1 - Usuaby uriair

& O Unfair




Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
2 rnspansns

@ 4 - Eveny fime

B 3 - Usualy

@ 2 - QecasongEly Sometimas
@ 1 - Rarsly

i O Hever

The institute 1ook active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opporiunities
for students.

W rerpInEEE

B 4 - Regdarky
i 3 - Chan

@ 2 - Somelimes
B 1 - Raialy

B 0= Hever

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitated you In cognitive, social and

emaotional growth.
26 raapoangag

B 4 - Signficantly
B 3 Very wall
B 2 - Moderalely
@ 1= Margraily
i 0- Mok = e




The institution provides multiple cpportunities ta leam and grow,
5 respanaes

i 4 - Sirongly agres
B 3 Agres

@ 2 - Hoidral

& 1 - Dizsagee

W - Siongly dizsgres

Teachers inform you about yvour expected compelencies, course oulcomes and programme
outeomes.

2 respansoes

@ 4 - Evany tima

i 3 - Usualy

B 2 Occasonn iy Somelimes
® | - Rareky

W O- Novor

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
36 preponges

@ & - Eveny fima

B 3 - Usualy

@ 2 - Qecasionally Sometimes
® 1 - Raraly

B 0 - | doitl have a merdai




The teachers illustrated the concepts throwgh examples and applications.

35 rEapansas

# 4 - Evany tims

@ 3 - Usuaby

@ 2 - DecoplonallySomatimas
® 1- Farsly

i 0 - Hewr

The teachers identified your strengths and encoursged you with providing right level of chaflenges,

Fh reaponase

& 4 - Fuly

i 3 — Resspnasiy
B 2 - Parialy

# 1 - Sighily

@ 0~ Unabie o

Teachers are able 1o identily your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
5 rREDONERE

i 4 — Evory fima

i 3 - Usualy

@ 2 - Decaponsly Somelimes
B 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Newar




The institution makes effort 1o engage students in the menitoring, review and continuous quality

irvpravement of the teaching learning process.

35 FaBpanass

@ 4 - Stroely agies
P 5 - ignes

B 2 - Neutal

® 1 - Dizsages

@ 0 - Strongly disagres

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problern salving methodologies for enhancing learning expariences.

36 respGnEEsS

i- Ta a great exiem
B 3 - Moderaln

B 7 - Enima whai

@ 1 - very litla

@ 0 - Het s sl

Teachers encouraged you 1o participate in extracurricular activities.

34 rasponses

@ 4 - Stroegy agres
® 3 -Agree

® 2 - Neursl

® 1 - Disagres

©® 0 - Strongly disagree




Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
ta make you ready for the world of wark.

3 regpungnRe

B 4 - Tooa greataxen
B 3 - Modaraia

i 2 - Boma wnai

$1 =Wy illa

0 - Hot st sl

What percentage of teachers use ICT 1o0ls such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
25 responges

® 4 - Avove BO4,
®3-70-89%
® 2-50-0e%
® 1-30-a9%
@ 0-Bekw 29%

Thee averall quality of teaching-leaming process In your institute is very good,
6 FRADONSRE

[ A ~Btrargly aghes

& 3 - Agres

B 2~ Hewkral

i 1 - Dizages=

B 0 - Strongly disagas




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

lear ning experiencein your institution.

36 responses

The Gist of the feedback and suggestionsis as below:

All teachers staff of my institute are the best teachers

Practical or demonstration-based teaching as well as learning creates a great impact on
learners. Push for placement activities will be more welcome. Academic &
Colcurricular activitiesincluding the faculties are noteworthy and this makes up a great
ingtitute for study.

For Placement there is need of improvement. Each and every staff member from Peon
till Principal everyone is supporting and best in Pune. Picnic and Get-together should
be promoted

Overdl, Very Good experience at the institute.

All teachers and staffs are so cooperative. When lecture is over respective teachers
asked doubt to student,

Teachers should teach method wise steps especially in practical subjects. Without
proper stepsitisdifficult to understand aswell to write on exam. Whileteaching related
examples should be given for better understanding. Need more focus on digital/online
activities.

Teachers are very supportive and we fed like talking and sharing our problems with
this teacher.

All Teachers are very supportive.

Teachers are supportive.

Good environment teaching all days.

Teachers are providing good knowledge. Thank you very much to all staff

SM was taught very nicely with business examples and cases which help understand
the concept very well.

DS also taught very nicely practice was taken that helped in exam.

All things are good



